recognised to the extent that it is probable that future taxable profit will be available against which the temporary differences
can be utilised.

IAS 7 – Statement of cash flows
The Company has prepared its Statement of Cash Flows in accordance with IAS 7. Under IAS 7, the Statement of Cash Flows
shows the movement in cash and cash equivalents, being defined as cash in hand, demand deposits and short term highly
liquid investments that are readily convertible to known amounts of cash and which are subject to an insignificant risk of
change in value. Under UK GAAP, the Company was exempt from the requirement to prepare a Statement of Cash Flows.

78  |  Brooks Macdonald Group plc  |  Annual Report and Accounts 2016

Notes to the company financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016 | continued

53.  Explanation of transition to IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the Statement of Financial Position at 1 July 2014 (date of transition to IFRS)

UK GAAP
1 July 2014

£’000

Presentation
of financial
statements

(IAS 1 &
IAS 39)

£’000

IFRS
1 July 2014

£’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Investments 53,315 (53,315)‌‌ –

Investment in subsidiaries – 51,883 51,883

Available for sale financial assets – 1,432 1,432
Total non-current assets 53,315 – 53,315

Current assets

Amounts owed by group undertakings 6,461 (6,461)‌‌ –

Other debtors 269 (269)‌‌ –

Trade and other receivables – 6,730 6,730

Cash and cash equivalents 5,254 – 5,254
Total current assets 11,984 – 11,984
Total assets 65,299 – 65,299

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade creditors (27)‌‌ 27 –

Amounts owed to subsidiary undertakings (21,307)‌‌ 21,307 –

Accruals (1,712)‌‌ 1,712 –

Other creditors (4,705)‌‌ 4,705 –

Trade and other payables – (27,751)‌‌ (27,751)‌‌
Total current liabilities (27,751)‌‌ – (27,751)‌‌
Net assets 37,548 – 37,548

Equity

Share capital 135 – 135

Share premium account 35,147 – 35,147

Share option reserve 4,202 – 4,202

Revaluation reserve (68)‌‌ – (68)‌‌

Profit and loss account (1,868)‌‌ 1,868 –

Retained earnings – (1,868)‌‌ (1,868)‌‌
Total equity 37,548 – 37,548

  Brooks Macdonald Group plc  |  Annual Report and Accounts 2016  |  79

Notes to the company financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016 | continued

53.  Explanation of transition to IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the Statement of Financial Position at 30 June 2015

UK GAAP
30 June 2015

£’000

Presentation
of financial
statements

 (IAS 1 &
IAS 39)

£’000

IFRS
30 June 2015

£’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Investments 65,244 (65,244)‌‌ –

Investment in subsidiaries – 64,462 64,462

Available for sale financial assets – 782 782
Total non-current assets 65,244 – 65,244

Current assets

Amounts owed by group undertakings 1,729 (1,729)‌‌ –

Other debtors 117 (117)‌‌ –

Trade and other receivables – 1,846 1,846

Cash and cash equivalents 526 – 526
Total current assets 2,372 – 2,372
Total assets 67,616 – 67,616

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Deferred consideration (9,442)‌‌ – (9,442)‌‌
Total non-current liabilities (9,442)‌‌ – (9,442)‌‌

Current liabilities

Trade creditors (36)‌‌ 36 –

Amounts owed to subsidiary undertakings (9,779)‌‌ 9,779 –

Accruals (1,656)‌‌ 1,656 –

Other creditors (1,580)‌‌ 1,580 –

Trade and other payables – (13,051)‌‌ (13,051)‌‌
Total current liabilities (13,051)‌‌ – (13,051)‌‌
Net assets 45,123 – 45,123

Equity

Share capital 136 – 136

Share premium account 35,600 – 35,600

Share option reserve 4,404 – 4,404

Profit and loss account 4,983 (4,983)‌‌ –

Retained earnings – 4,983 4,983
Total equity 45,123 – 45,123

Directors

C J Knight Chairman

C A J Macdonald Chief Executive

C R Harris Senior Independent Director

N I Holmes

S J Jackson Group Finance Director

R S Price Non-executive Director

D Seymour-Williams Non-executive Director

A W Shepherd Deputy Chief Executive

R H Spencer

S P Wombwell

Company information

Company Secretary S Broomfield

Company Registration Number 4402058

Registered Office 72 Welbeck Street, London, W1G 0AY

Website www.brooksmacdonald.com

Directors and advisers

Officers and advisers

Independent auditors

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
7 More London Riverside
London